

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO REQUEST "BALL PARK" ESTIMATES TO UNDERGROUND ALL POWER AND UTILITY LINES THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE CITY FROM FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE UTILITIES, AND PRESENT SAID ESTIMATES TO THE CITY COMMISSION ONCE THEY ARE OBTAINED (Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)

BRIEF HISTORY:

A Commission Workshop was held on Monday, May 20, 2019 for the City Commission to discuss the advantages and disadvantages, process, and costs associated with undergrounding all power and other applicable utility lines throughout the City. At the Workshop, the Commissioners present expressed general support for the idea of proceeding with the first step in the process which is to obtain "ball park" estimates from Florida Power and Light and other applicable utilities. This estimate is at no cost to the City. The Resolution grants the City Manager and City Attorney the authority to proceed with doing so and directs them to return to the City Commission once the estimates have been obtained for a presentation.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution